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USMC = MARGRATEN

PIOT: L ROW: 4 GR Vawl2
DATE OF BURIAL: 2 WARCH 49
VERIFIED BY GRe opricER: DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
*|WILLARD B OWEN, CAPT, INF, . A

\; /
/\‘"{, y / 7

DIRECTIVE NUMBER |DATE
SECTION A— s W 5 PR
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED ‘ : 15700 15,01 -

o DAY | MONTH | YEAR

NAME [SERIAL NUMBER [GrADE

WASHINGTON HOWARD B ’; SHHASIS|IET(E S

RACE [RELIGION

|
}: 2|6

| | CEMETERY E " [PLOT |[ROW |GRAVE  |DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
|

MARGRATEN HOLLAND [I'1 I‘ '.ﬁ‘ 55 i 46 Qjﬂ (EH0)
| CODE DIST. CTR.

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN __ FTAG SENT 3 MARCH 49

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE ; NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

MARGRATEN, HOLLAND ALBERTA B. WASHINGTON (W1DowW)
POST OFF ICE BOX 83
NEW ROCHELLE, NEW YORK

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

SERIAL NUMBER GRADE  |DATE OF DEATH [ DATE DISTINTERRED

el L

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON [ orRGANIZATION e RELIGION [IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

) Remains { USAGF

[j MARKER

NAME AND TITLE

___ SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

| | NATURE OF BURIAL 2 CONDITION OF REMAINS

|OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

i

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED 5 SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

DATE BY.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished
and that the report above is correct.

~ SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

QMC FORM
REV 11 FEB 48 1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

PPED

TO

il KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

3. SHIPPED

| FROM

TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

4. SHIPPED

FROM

TO0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

PPED

TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

6. SHIPPED

TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER




DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

f DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTIONA—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED ’ |
DAY _[MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
WASHINGTON HOWARD B S268378S[TECS L | oy |wonm| ve
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CODE I DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
TIN5 63 MARGRATEN HOLLAND
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
HOVARD B WASHINGTON 32683786 TECS B0s JULY 48

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

i REMAINS

[X] MARKER EMBo UNK., JAME. L.MeC ULLEM%‘AEM;E"

SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
W IFORM ADVANCED STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION
REMAINS COMPLETE

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

REPQRT OF BURIAL ON REMAINS SHONING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
4,AUGUST 48 HUGH HoDORAN,, E/BALMER
DATE BY
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) ‘//// / A
A /
Lo b Bwa BORM T ) B e

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED RHREX ADDRESSIVERIHEONEY TAGS, }@(RKI NGS, PLATES

4,ATCUST 48 JAMES J.LOYLE VERIFIED BYs
DATE BY CLFRK RECORDER LYNN C K&CK, 1LT., INF.,

" | hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian

and that the report above is correct. 7 RN
%) 1 [V tfecrar A

fo
LYNN(C,KECK, 1LT., INF.,

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 11942 for major discrepancies.

}gg‘\ﬂgowﬂnn w 1194 FM

L



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

TO0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

il SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

T0

lil KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER "

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

3. SHIPPED

TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

il SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

.

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

PPED

10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

6. SHIPPED

FROM

10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF#5HIPPER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER
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18 April 1949

Tec 5 Howard B. Washington, ASN 32 683 785
Plot L; Row 4, Grave 12

Headstone: Cross A
Margraten (Holland) U. 8. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Alberta B. Washington
Post Office Box #83
New Rochelle, New York

Dear Mrs. Washingtons

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved ome have
been permenently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave thelr lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commigsion also will have the responsibility for permenent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the gpelling of the name to be imscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial mmber, grave
location, and neme of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
vigitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemmity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States
Government.

8incerely yours,

H. FELDMAN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

it

fend® (0osll




—— » BURGET BUREAU NO. 49-R277.
RE'._ZST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS.

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

Tec 5 Howard B. Washington, 32 683 785
Plot III, Row 3, Grave 63, !
United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—Th‘e next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "*Disposition of World War |l Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to'direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

5
I,‘/ Q jé 24 Z 2:2 6 - WJS /f//l/g_ 2N (Please :;:zl‘c:é;;:lg‘:i?)mhlp to the deceased by placing an

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

d WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
ESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

f 4

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMEMT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED "AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)
D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT ________________
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than tie selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X*’ in the proper box)

DVE DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘““NONE” in the space below.)

oaMe fow 345 MILITARY
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)

PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN |

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

[ COUNTY OR PROVINGE

MIDDLE INITIAL L

7 STATE OR TERRI TORY OF
. S. A, OR COUNTRY

" TELEPHONE No.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STA'IL OR TERRlTORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET.

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

SfATE OR TERRITORY OF
. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.°)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT CF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

If you are the next of kin and y(

1, THE,

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM|
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON |

LAST NAME

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECI

| NUMBER AND STREET

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL F

(SIGNATU

if you are NOT the next of kin

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | A
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FO
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME

;%ﬂa Za. Qj //ﬂ/J—"kz 7es

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECH

o
/’roffj

(STREET AND NUMBER) 7 %

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

~ (CITY AND STATE)

e according to law by the above-na;n? applicant this C (ﬂ 98 day of /Jﬁ %I <
Ut AT

NUMBER AND STREET

Subscribed and duly sworn to before

19__{.\60%:(&( town) of J//

ULy

county of

and State (or Territory or

District) of

IGNATURE OF orncmusrﬁ%gn i A‘ MINIA R OATHS)
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. o 0, ARMINISTE

W m\k
AppOFFICIALTITREX (Cnesie, County 7
Commisslyn Expires Mareh S0, 19

PAGE 2
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PAR_ | —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT CRITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

I, THERS

5 (PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIRDLE INITIAL

" RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 1l

if you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.
MIDDLE INITIAL

LAST NAME FIRST NAME

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(SIGNATURE)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
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A ~
¢ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION.

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

47 21430
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER (GuNERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: QMGMR/293 Washington, Howard B., Tec 5, 32 683 ‘783
& Plot III, Row 3, Grave 63
IMPORTANT United States Military Cemetery
Address reply and envelope to: Margraten, Holland
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Do NOT include the name of the
official who signed the com-
mmication. EERETHORRET Y.
AUG2 1948

Miss Mildred Jenkins, Home Service Director
North Atlantic Area, American Red Cross

300 Fourth Avenue

New York 10, New York

Dear Miss Jenkins:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased Wife
(relationship)
Mrs. Alberts Washington, c¢/o Harold D. Weshington, 226-Uth Ave., Pelham, New York
(name ) (address)
hag failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the
remains, The form was dispatched 5 December 1947.

It 1s respectfully requested that the attached O0QMG Form 345 be properly
accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obteined through assistance
of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event
you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is
further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative
be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of
the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentloned above,
they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted-  the appropriate
form, as it may have been mailed to this office since recelpt by you of this
request. Race of Decedent, Colored.

Sincerely yours,

Incls. ~ JOEN 0. HYATT

Colonel, QMC
See reply on reverse side. Memorilal Division




September 27,1948

WM
Westchester County Chedter feports that after sewerad difficultyes
it has located the)widow at\<48: Union Avenue,New fochelle
Flease note this 18§ newdddress. She was finally interviewed
in a china factory in\Relham where she is employed, and using
the name of Alberta Bangg. ‘" However, she does not seem to be
remarried. The widoWw subgeguently notified our chapter that
she mailed Form 345 to you on or about September 11. We
understand that she does not wish the remains returned to
this country.

(Miss)Mildred Jenkins
Ulrector, Home wervice

(Mrs .@Sﬁ. DeKeyser%

Home Service Correspondent
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DEPARIMERT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To ER Br: cama 293 Washingtom, Howard B., Tec 5, 32 683 7&15
Plot III, Row 3, Grave 63
IDMPORTANT United :atates Military Cemetery
Address reply and envelope to: Margraten, Holland
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Do NOT include the name of the
official who signed the com=-
mmication, PRIORITY

Miss Mildred Jenkins, Home Service Director
Horth Atlantic Area, American Red Cross

300 Fourth Avenue

Hew York 10, New York

Dear Miss Jenkins:

The Next of Kin of the above captiomed deceased Wife
(relationship)
Mrs, Alberts Wash: , go;la_rold. D. Washingbon, 226-Uth Ave., Pelham, New Yok
nABS (address)
has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the
remains, The form was dispatched 5 December 1947,

It is respectfully requested that the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly
accomplished by the Next of Kin and legsl documents oblteined thvough assistence
of your representative if appropriste, be furnished this office., In the event
you are wmable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is
further requested that a statemsnt of the action taken by yowr representative
be furnished this office for use as a basis forr final disposition of remains of
the decedent.

It is recommended that in comtact with the Next of Kin mentioned above,
they first be aueried as to whether or not they have submitted the eppropriate
form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this
request. Race of Decedent, Colored.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN 0. HYATT?
Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division
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ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORM

Grade

3

been thoroughly analyzed and the following

f Signature of Analyst

(} Division
i

_fJFigZ”s 1905 This form is to be filed in 293 file
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_Tec 5 Howaxd B. Washington, 32 683 785

Plot III, Fow 3, Orave 63; 5 December 1947
United States Military Cemetery

Margraten, Hollaud

ofo Harold D. Washington
Polham, New York

Dear Mrs. Washington:

ough the Congress have asuthoriged the
0 dead of World Wer II. The Quarter-
sucred responmibility
indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-numed decensed, who gave his 1ife in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Dieposition of Werld War IT Armed Forces Dead,"”
end "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made
avallable to you by your Government. Rmmtb.m:bcckinuecrungto
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of

"mminrimbouponmﬂahuute

of the deceased by oompleting Part I of the en-
Pisposition of Remains.” Should you desive to velin-
mmmwmm,puu.emmrmndm
Rmmmmmﬂorun,phuomwmmwtho

te
this

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Hequest for Disposition of
Remaing” and nail in the enclosed melf-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by yout Xts prompt return will
avoid wmscessary delays.

& % - Bincerely,

) Tmole. &= THOMAS B. TARKIN
A Major General
,',\:,\ The Quartermaster General
/\ A o
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Mre. Alberta

286 « Lth Avenue

ofo Mr. Havold D, Washington
Pelham, New York

Dear Mrs. Washingbons

TMWWummthtmh!wMMa-
mation regarding the burial location of your husband, the late Teoh-
_ nician Fifth Grade Hoverd B. Washingbon, A.8.N. 32 683 785,

The records of this office disolose that his remains are interred
in the U. 5, Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, plot IXI, vow 3,
@rave 63. muyhmmtmmnmemmmm
have been MnMvith fitting dignity end solemmity.

m is located tem miles west of Aachem, CGermeny, apd
umlp oconstent care and supervision of United atum uilitary
Personns; f

has now been authorized to comply, at Govern~
ththatmiuovlmsotthonutofhar-m
ox » here or alwoad, dmmdmmtlm. Av
4/1;1:1. office will, without any sotion on yowr part,

of kin with full information and solieit his M&ilod.

56) a0cept my sincere sympathy in yowr great loss.
Sinserely yours,




Bh N REPORT OF BURIAL 18 June 1945

(Revised 1 Sept. 1943) TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date

Howard /3 AWMI)»- 1/5 32683785
Last Name| Birse Injtial Rank Serial No
3967 QM Lo 1P /v G
Unit Organization
Halle, Germemy 10 June 1945 Alcohol poisoning
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
1030 18 June 1945 U.S. Mil. Cemetery, Margraten, Hol. VK 645482
Time and Date of Burial Name' of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location

63 5 clod TTT ! ume Cross

“Grave Number Row Number Blot Niinber Ty haiot Masies
Disposition of Identification Tags : Buried with body Yes 1 No X Attached to Marker Yesp No € GRS tag
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

tatement 66 Identification

What means ot identification were buried with the body ?

GRS ‘embogsdd 'tag
GRS form' #1- -

To determine Right on Left use Deceased’s Right and Left,
Who is buried on : 555 3
e anilnen. SOy DR\ B
Deceased’s Right : Name & Sarl N Org
Esters W09 Ly FFE 5747 64

Deceased’s Left : Name L Serial o Rank o Grave No.

Signature or Name,,Rank and/if possible Ocganization of, person furnishing aboye Daa when other than offcer reporting burial.

If print of identification tag is not affixed £l in bellow :

EulergericyIAddressse i UITiONn

: Name

Address “/fa’/’%vm &

Religion Unknown,
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same :

Evacuated by 3046 QM Gr. R g. Co.

\

il ol LBt
Signature of Officer or dgher person reporting burial

EDWIN . MILLER, 1st L. QNC
603rd Q,Iﬂ Vﬁih.cd H‘ég.ﬁ >66)£ﬁcr-|




IF 'DECEASED | UNIDENTIFIED

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain
a complete set, of Fingerprintsy Take Those You Can,
and fill in the following : ¥
Height ; Laundry Marks :
Weight : Nuniber of Rifle :
Color of Eyes:: Wear Glasses ? f
Color of Hair : Is Tooth Chart Attached ?
.Race ’ ) i .

: LN L2,
(I€ possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fll in a tooth gHagt below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformitics, etc.

PUvH 3o
Right Hand

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, efc :

I, the undersigned, do certify that this body d.s: that of) WASEINGTON,
HOWARD (NMI), ASN 32683785, T/5, 3967th QM Co., APQ. 339,: after baving pers
inspected the same. This man was personally known by mem

S/ ZIDWARD D.AHLERS
T/ EDWRRD D, AHLERS
1st Lte QMC
3967 QM Co,

If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the
Location, oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If

more space needed attach separate sheet. Indicate
North.

Deceased’s Left

Deceased’s Right
: missing natural teeth by X ; crowns by O ; fillings by O ; Bridges _

S.etC* 76992-887 M - 3-45

by C linking anchor teeth ; replacements by artifici

Uher Datai————
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SENSITIVF SURFACE - HANDLE EPSES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH DATE
ARMY SERIAL NUMBER
32 683 785

ARM OR BERVICE

4 Aug 1945 blh/ 3831

GRADE

TEC 5

DATE OF BIRTH

4 July 1910

FULL NAME

WASHINGTON, HOWARD B.

HOME ADDRESS

7

Pelham, New York QMC

PLACE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Pirmary Cause: Poisoning 3

DATE OF DEATH

10 June 1945

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

MONTHS I DAYS

European Ardaas 14 Dec 1942 i

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Alberta Washington, Wife, 226 4th Avenue, Pelham, New York,
¢/o Harold D, Washington

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs, Alberta Washington, Wife, Same as above
Mrs. Corine Washington, Mother, 115 Sixth Streét, Pelham, New York
Mr. Harold Washington, Bhother, Same as Mother's

WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)

YES I NO YES No YES NO YES No YES NO

X | = X
D BATTLE E NON-BATTLE

% methyl alchol, secorndary cause cardiac respiratory failure,

INVESTIGATION
WADEH IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT

YES

X|# |&

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Evidence of death received in War Department 23 June 1945,

/7

2 5
/& ~
BY ORDER OF THE SEGRETARY OF WAR ¢

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. G. o, F. B 1. F. 0., U. 8. A, Y S 2
i ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU o J":Mga e L A
EDLOC CABUALTY BRANCH FILE W G v S T M

A. G. 201 FILE

2.0.Q.M.G,

G. A. O. ADJUTANT GENERAL.
L — s

WD AGO FORM 52-1
t FEBRUARY 1945

VET. ADMIN.

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1. 1 DECEMBER 1944,
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,
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SENSITIV. 'SURFACE - HANDLE E. GES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH pare__4 Aug 1945 blh/ 3831

FULL NANE ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

WASHINGTON, HOWARD 32 683 785 TEC 5

HOME ADDRESS" ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Pelham, New York QMC 4 July 1910

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

European Area Pirmary Cause: Poisoning # 10 June 1945

STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

European Arsga 14 Dec 1942 vears Iumn. I.,m

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Alberta Washington, Wife, 226 4th Avenue, Pelham, New York,
¢/o Harold D, Washington

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Alberta Washington, Wife, Same as above
Mrs, Corine Washington, Mother, 115 Sixth Streét, Pelham, New York
Mr. Harold Washington, Bhother, Same as Mother's

INVESTIGATION
MADE?

WAS AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY | OTHER PAY sTATUS
I LGS L XD OWH 5 ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS. (SPECIFY BELOW)

YES YES I No YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO

¥ | [ X | = X

v

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
BATTLE E NON-BATTLE

¥ methyl alchol, secorndary cause cardiac respiratory failure,

Evidence of death received in War Department 23 June 1945,

COPIES FURNISHED: k/

S <
8. G. o, FoB L F. 0., U. 8. A BYHORDERIOFATHE|SERRETARY/ SFIWAR,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P g 3
2.0.0.M.G. ©.F.D. ey :35:‘:':,,,

CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
ADJUTANT GENERAL
POgeY

La. A, O, VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944,
1 FEBRUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.
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CI FORCIS

o Mrs. Alberta Washington

Effects of:
A ¢/o Barold D. Washington
T/5 Howard B, W

226 4th Avenus
32683785

Pelham, New York
561522 I

8 October 1945
RTB:WA:am (OR:T “Hiffects Quarterma

ROUTING:

Frunked

Ship damaged property

Shipping Clark

QM Form 14 (&
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ATTACHMENTS

INBOUND INVENTORY

G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL
__|_WILL OR POWER OF ATTY.
[ | TALLY IN FORM 43

EFFECTS INVENTORY
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

STATUS

| DECEASED

_MISSING

w
ABANDONED

UNKNOWN

BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY)
BOOKS

BRACELET, IDENT.
CAMERAS

CLOTHING

MISC. ARTICLES
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES
RIBBONS, DECORATION
SHORT SNORTER
SOUVENIR MONEY
SOUVENIRS
TESTAMENTS

TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
WATCH

WINGS

BELT. MONEY (NOMONEY) |

BELT

BOOKS, ADDRESS
BOOKS, PILOT LOG

BRUS!
CASE

CLOTH, WASH

COAT:

FOOTLOCKER

FOOT

GLASSES

GLOV,

HANDKERCHIEFS
HEADWEAR
JACKETS

KITS

KNIVES
LETTERS
LIGHTERS

HES

S

WEAR. PR.

ES. PR.

OVERCOATS
PAPERS, PERSONAL
PENCIL, MECHANICAL
PEN, FOUNTAIN
PHOTOS

PIPES

RINGS

SCARFS

SHIRTS

SOCKS, PR.
STATIONERY.

TIES

TOBACCO

TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS
TROUSERS, PR.
TRUNKS, PR.
UNDERWEAR

CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS

INFORMATION

CROSS REFERENCE

CHECK
MONEY ORDER

BOND

TRAV. CHECK

FOREIGN CURRENCY

U. S. CURRENCY

NUMBER

BUREAU CHECK

TRANSHMIT

SYMBOL

_ORIG. R

T0G. A. O.

AMOUNT

MUTILATED

TO ISSUING AGENCY

BANK

OR
PLACE OF ISSUE

PAYEE

REMITTER
OR

DRAWER

TALLY NO.

ORIG. NO. OF PKGS.

EXAMINING DATE
() gt ¢

ORGANIZATION

CASE NO.

WAREHOUSE SPACE

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION

WEIGHT

EXAMINED BY

DIARY REMOVED

PHOTO FILM REMOVED

PACKED BY

MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED

SHIPPED

INSPECTED BY.

STORED BY

I
|
|

id |
L
i

EFF. QM FORM 11 (15 JUNE 45) 360M LARUE, K. C.

8-17-45

BY WHOM
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS _

REMOVALS (other

than G.I1.)

DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

I certify that the above items were not in the containers
inventoried by me.

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G. I. REMOVED
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NAME ] b
WASHINGTON, KW HOWARD B, ‘I'.? S
XATES 3785

PALLET TALLY

39 44

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

FPKi
i, QM Form 43




ete
32683785
wions

08T
i

£ None has




No._ g81822
C_8 Qotober 19485

32683788

Number)

Quartermaster Corps vho dicd

ation, ~rmy or Scrvice)

Buropeca Area

camp or «

rbiale

1disputed loc: > He of & none
2 ] 3 G P doccdent.  (Sce

)

cmri'hors,

1ich convened at nsa

ot to cSpeecial Qrders

affidzvit of

of the above-nemed de-

sion of the

226 4th Avenue e¢/o Harold D, Washington
(Wumber, Stroet or Avenue)

New York

above-named decedent and appears to be cotitled to receive his

Zff. QM Form 75
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS GITY 1, MISSOURI
RTB: WA: am
561522 October 8, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO

Mrs, Alberta Washington
¢/o Harold D, Washington
226 4th Avenue

Pelham, New York

Dear Mrs, Washington:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas soms
personal effects of your husband, Technician Fifth Grade Howard g,
Washington,

These effects are being forwarded to you in one cartone

I regret to advise that some of the property was damaged
prior to receipt at this Bureau.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the
expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer
will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects
does not, of itself, vest title in the reclpient, Such property is
forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the
soldier's legal residence,

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish
to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband,.

Yours very truly,

P, L. K0OOB

1st Lt., QMC
0fficer-in-Charge
ST Branch




